

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 296 of 2024

Hatia Majdoor Union	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
K. Sadashiv Murthy & Anr.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Sushant Kumar, Advocate

06/13.12.2024

Learned counsel for the opposite parties has submitted that appeal has been filed yesterday against the order passed in W.P.(L) No. 907 of 2009. He submits that the opposite parties shall take expeditious steps for removal of defects so that the matter is ultimately taken up. He seeks adjournment.

2. Post this case on 14th February 2025 or after disposal of the appeal bearing Filing No. LPA/13218/2024, whichever is earlier.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj