

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 296 of 2024

Hatia Majdoor Union	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
K. Sadashiv Murthy, Chairman-cum-Managing Director, HEC Limited and Others	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Shashank Saurav, Advocate
For the Opp. Party Nos. 1 & 2	: Mr. Yogendra Yadav, Advocate

09/28th March 2025

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party No. 2 has submitted that he has entered appearance by filing *Vakalatnama*. He prays for more time so that the LPA filed against the order passed in W.P. (L) No. 907 of 2023 may be pressed before the Hon'ble Division Bench.
2. Mr. Sushant Kumar, Junior Counsel to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General and retained counsel for Heavy Engineering Corporation Limited has submitted that the LPA has been filed from his office and within a period of two weeks, the defects will be removed and appropriate steps will be taken for the purposes of listing of the LPA. He prays that the matter be posted in the last week of April, 2025 awaiting any order that may be passed in the LPA.
3. Post this case on 09.05.2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)