

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 296 of 2024

Hatia Majdoor Union	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
K. Sadashiv Murthy and another	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	:

13/9th January 2026

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the order of this Court has been partly complied with respect to 41 persons out of 71 persons.
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file an affidavit with regard to details of the remaining workmen along with their Aadhar Cards.
- 3. Post this case on 13th March 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-