

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 296 of 2024

Hatia Majdoor Union	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
K. Sadashiv Murthy and others	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Mukul Kumar Singh, AC to GP-III

17/17.04.2026 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post this case on 19.06.2026 by way of last indulgence.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/