

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 296 of 2024

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

20/28.08.2026

The learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that by filing the affidavit dated 12.08.2026, the opposite parties are trying to overreach the judgement passed by this Court on 28.08.2023 passed in W.P.(L) No.907 of 2009, read with the order dated 19.06.2026 passed in the present case.
3. The learned counsel submits that nothing further was required to be done except remitting the amount to the 71 workmen in their respective bank accounts after quantification.
4. The learned counsel further submits that the opposite parties are trying to dispute the claim by filing the show cause.
5. Having faced within this situation, the learned counsel for the opposite parties seeks adjournment and prays that it may be kept open to the opposite parties to take appropriate steps.
6. Considering the submissions, the matter is adjourned to 18.09.2026.
7. Let the supplementary show cause, if any, be filed by 16.09.2026.
8. It will be open to the opposite parties to take appropriate steps in accordance with the judgement passed by this Court in connection with which this contempt case has been filed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)